and shall have voting rights and may attend Uniform Committee meetings without loss of 

pay.  Approved AFSCME 1180 patches may be added to the left shoulder of uniforms of 

Union members who are required by the City to wear uniforms, at the Union’s expense.   

Section 31.6 The City shall provide Employees with a subsidy of one hundred twenty-five 

($125.00) towards the purchase of one pair of safety footwear per the policy on Safety 

Footwear Protection approved by the Mayor.  Any additional pairs of safety footwear will 

be subsidized by the City only at the discretion of the department head’s designee and based